

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

W.P. (C) No. 230 of 2025

Ayekpam Iboton Singh and 9 Ors.

... Petitioners

- Versus -

State of Manipur and Anr.

... Respondents

B E F O R E
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA

ORDER

05.05.2025

Adjournment slip has been submitted by the learned counsel for the respondents with the consent of the learned counsel for the petitioners.

List the matter on 18.06.2025.

Interim order, if any, shall be extended till the next date of hearing.

JUDGE

Thoiba