

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No. 230 of 2025

Ayekpam Iboton Singh & 9 Ors.

...Petitioners

- Versus -

State of Manipur & Anr.

...Respondents

**B E F O R E
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA**

ORDER

11-02-2026

Mr. Kh. Tarunkumar, learned senior counsel assisted by Ms. Kh. Maria, learned counsel for the petitioners, submits that earlier mediation was unsuccessful and it would be futile to refer the matter back to mediation.

Also present Mr. Niranjana Sanasam, learned Government Advocate for the State respondents through video conferencing.

In the circumstances, list this case before the Court on 27-03-2026.

JUDGE

Victoria